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STATE BAR OF MICHIGAN, STATEWIDE
DEMOGRAPHICS, 2013

ALL ACTIVE MEMBERS BY US RESIDENCY, 2013

FREQUENCY PERCENT
US RESIDENT 40188 99.5
NON US RESIDENT 211 5
TOTAL 40399 100.0

ALL ACTIVE MEMBERS BY MICHIGAN RESIDENCY, 2013

FREQUENCY PERCENT
MICHIGAN RESIDENT 34204 84.7
NON RESIDENT 6195 15.3
TOTAL 40399 100.0

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENT MEMBERS BY GENDER, 2013

FREQUENCY PERCENT
MALE 23026 67.3
FEMALE 11172 32.7
TOTAL 34198 100.0

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENERATION, 2013

FREQUENCY PERCENT
TRADITIONALISTS PRE 1944 3284 9.6
BOOMERS 1944-1960 13779 40.3
GEN X 1961-1980 13724 40.1
MILLENNIALS 1981 + 3417 10.0
TOTAL 34204 100.0

SBM 2013 )



ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENERATION AND GENDER, 2013

TRADITIONALISTS PRE 1944 N
%
BOOMERS 1944-1960 N
%
GEN X 1961-1980 N
%
MILLENNIALS 1981 + N
%
TOTAL N

%

MALE

2984
90.9%
10262
74.5%
7893
57.5%
1887
55.3%
23026
67.3%

FEMALE

300
9.1%
3517
25.5%
5829
42.5%
1526
44.7%
11172
32.7%

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY, 2013
(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

FREQUENCY

AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN-PACIFIC ISLANDER
AFRICAN ORIGIN
EUROPEAN
HISPANIC-LATINO
MULTI-RACIAL

ARAB ORIGIN

OTHER ETHNIC ORIGIN
TOTAL

SBM 2013

108
401
1391
20837
326
402
382
989
24836

TOTAL

3284
100.0%
13779
100.0%
13722
100.0%
3413
100.0%
34198
100.0%

PERCENT

1.6
5.6
83.9
1.3
1.6
1.5
4.0
100.0




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND GENERATION, 2013

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

TRADITIONALSTS

PRE 1944

AMERICAN INDIAN N 8
% 7.4%
ASIAN-PACIFIC N 2
ISLANDER % 5%
AFRICAN ORIGIN N 88
% 6.3%
EUROPEAN N 2144
% 10.3%
HISPANIC-LATINO N 2
% .6%
MULTI-RACIAL N 26
% 6.5%
ARAB ORIGIN N 14
% 3.7%
OTHER ETHNIC N 22
ORIGIN % 2.204
TOTAL N 2306
% 9.3%

BOOMERS

1944-1960

31
28.7%
65
16.2%
607
43.6%
8758
42.0%
89
27.3%
137
34.1%
50
13.1%
183
18.5%
9920
39.9%

SBM 2013

GEN X 1961-1980

56
51.9%
264
65.8%
626
45.0%
8655
41.5%
193
59.2%
182
45.3%
206
53.9%
527
53.3%
10709
43.1%

MILLENNIALS

1981 +

13
12.0%
70
17.5%
70
5.0%
1280
6.1%
42
12.9%
57
14.2%
112
29.3%
257
26.0%
1901
7.7%

TOTAL

108
100.0%
401
100.0%
1391
100.0%
20837
100.0%
326
100.0%
402
100.0%
382
100.0%
989
100.0%
24836
100.0%




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND ADMIT YEAR (EXCLUDES NO ANSWER
AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER), 2013

AMERICAN
INDIAN

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
TOTAL 97

S O N W b O W WO W W P>~ o 0ol N P B P WO WD W PPN W R, ODN PP

ASIAN-PACIFIC

ISLANDER

0o N W Wk A DN BB OO WP, PW®

Y
w

10
12
20
11

15
13
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32
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20
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AFRICAN

ORIGIN

38
29
36
38
29
45
34
30
36
38
27
36
41
42
20
27
55
59
48
47
47
32
50
37
31
34
40
44
18
22
18
22
20
17

1187

EUROPEAN

459
490
455
464
467
522
485
549
502
493
535
532
593
569
539
540
636
580
519
499
562
374
410
411
454
343
430
363
351
336
335
393
304

147
15641
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ARAB ORIGIN
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16
10
18
18
17
15
16
30
19
16
22
18
26
14
352

OTHER ETHNIC

ORIGIN

10

11
11
11
12
10

10
13
10
14

25
24
38
42
85
105
82
68
64
60
61
56
30
928

TOTAL

529
549
517
524
529
595
550
610
575
562
595
609
674
649
587
609
747
727
623
584
665
472
550
543
588
527
661
572
498
494
488
553
468
229
- 19252
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN MEMBERS BY GENERATION, GENDER AND RACE/ETHNICITY, 2013
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY LAW SCHOOL, 2013

NOT REPORTED

AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW
MSU/DCL

OTHER LAW SCHOOL

THOMAS M. COOLEY LAW SCHOOL

UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT MERCY SCHOOL OF

LAW

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN LAW SCHOOL
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL

TOTAL

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY OCCUPATIONAL AREA, 2013

NOT REPORTED

ACADEMIA

CORPORATE COUNSEL
GOVERNMENT

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS
JUDICIARY

LEGAL SERVICES

LAW SCHOOL

MILITARY

NON-LAW RELATED

NOT EMPLOYED - NOT SEEKING EMP
NOT EMPLOYED - SEEKING EMP
NONPROFIT ORG

OTHER

PRIVATE PRACTICE

RETIRED

TOTAL

SBM 2013

FREQUENCY

411
140
5889
7130
5615
4753

3153
7113

34204

FREQUENCY

968
615
2971
2947
113
1207
2375
136
38
1475
469
590
437
945
17391
1527
34204

PERCENT
1.2
4
17.2
20.8
16.4
13.9

9.2
20.8

100.0

PERCENT

2.8
1.8
8.7
8.6

3.5
6.9

4.3
1.4
1.7
1.3
2.8
50.8
4.5
100.0



ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS IN PRIVATE PRACTICE BY FIRM SIZE, 2013

FREQUENCY PERCENT
NOT REPORTED 161 9
VERY LARGE 100+ 1962 11.3
LARGE 21-99 1831 10.5
MEDIUM 11-20 1048 6.0
SMALL 2-10 5635 324
SOLO FULL TIME 4678 26.9
SOLO PART TIME 2076 11.9
TOTAL 17391 100.0

SBM 2013 ;



ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY OCCUPATIONAL AREA AND NUMBER OF SECTION
MEMBERSHIPS, 2013

NOT REPORTED

ACADEMIA

CORPORATE

COUNSEL

GOVERNMENT

GOVERNMENT

RELATIONS

JUDICIARY

LEGAL SERVICES

LAW SCHOOL

MILITARY

NON-LAW RELATED

NOT EMPLOYED -

NOT SEEKING EMP
NOT EMPLOYED -

SEEKING EMP

NONPROFIT ORG

OTHER

PRIVATE PRACTICE

RETIRED

TOTAL

z

NONE

263
27.2
231
37.6
982
33.1
1578
53.5
50
44.2
374
31.0
735
30.9
56
41.2
31
81.6
790
53.6
254
54.2
286
48.5
159
36.4
412
43.6
3946
22.7
84
5.5
10231
29.9

1

215
22.2
201
32.7
992
33.4
811
27.5
29
25.7
491
40.7
708
29.8
33
24.3
3
7.9
477
32.3
183
39.0
120
20.3
170
38.9
288
30.5
5132
29.5
1170
76.6
11023
32.2

2

100
10.3
101
16.4
525
17.7
329
11.2
16
14.2
184
15.2
446
18.8
25
18.4
1
2.6
135
9.2
19
4.1
33
5.6
52
11.9
143
15.1
3946
22.7
199
13.0
6254
18.3

SBM 2013

3

44
45
46
75
254
8.5
120
4.1

7.1
89
7.4
226
9.5
13
9.6

2.6
40
2.7

1.5

1.5
25
5.7
55
5.8
2321
13.3
51
3.3
3309
9.7

22
2.3
18
2.9
97
3.3
37
1.3

4.4

28
2.3
122

2.2
1067
6.1
14

1466
4.3

5

183
18.9
12
2.0
73
2.5
38
1.3

4.4
26
2.2
73
3.1

2.9

2.6
12

54
9.2

2.1
16
1.7
563
3.2

1074
3.1

6 OR
MORE

141
14.6
6
1.0
48
1.6
34
1.2
0
.0
15
1.2
65
2.7

81
13.7

2.1
10
1.1
416
24

847
2.5

TOTAL

968
100.0
615
100.0
2971
100.0
2947
100.0
113
100.0
1207
100.0
2375
100.0
136
100.0
38
100.0
1475
100.0
469
100.0
590
100.0
437
100.0
945
100.0
17391
100.0
1527
100.0
34204
100.0




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY FIRM SIZE AND NUMBER OF SECTION MEMBERSHIPS, 2013

NOT
REPORTED

VERY LARGE
100+

LARGE 21-99

MEDIUM 11-20

SMALL 2-10

SOLO FULL
TIME

SOLO PART
TIME

TOTAL

NONE
47
29.2
142
7.2
235
12.8
220
21.0
1473
26.1
1249
26.7
580
27.9
3946
22.7

51
31.7
488
24.9
468
25.6
316
30.2
1522
27.0
1415
30.2
872
42.0
5132
29.5

30
18.6
691
35.2
502
27.4
247
23.6
1254
22.3
891
19.0
331
15.9
3946
22.7

SBM 2013

5.6
396
20.2
364
19.9
143
13.6
718
12.7
536
115
155
7.5
2321
13.3

3.1
159
8.1
162
8.8
67
6.4
329
5.8
275
5.9
70
3.4
1067
6.1

10
6.2
52
2.7
68
3.7
36
3.4
195
3.5
163
3.5
39
1.9
563
3.2

6 OR
MORE

9
5.6
34
1.7
32
1.7
19
1.8
144
2.6
149
3.2
29
14
416
2.4

TOTAL
161
100.0
1962
100.0
1831
100.0
1048
100.0
5635
100.0
4678
100.0
2076
100.0
17391
100.0




1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

ALL MEMBERS JOIN YEAR BY GENDER, 2013

(NOT JUST ACTIVE MEMBERS)

MALE
669
74.8
662
716
644
72.9
610
70.0
593
68.4
685
68.8
578
65.9
609
65.3
552
63.6
499
61.3
514
62.9
480
58.3
578
62.3
573
60.5
537
60.3
492
54.9
626
60.2

SBM 2013

FEMALE

225
25.2
262
28.4
239
27.1
262
30.0
274
316
311
31.2
299
34.1
324
34.7
316
36.4
315
38.7
303
37.1
343
41.7
350
37.7
374
395
354
39.7
404
45.1
414
39.8

TOTAL

10

894
100.0
924
100.0
883
100.0
872
100.0
867
100.0
996
100.0
877
100.0
933
100.0
868
100.0
814
100.0
817
100.0
823
100.0
928
100.0
947
100.0
891
100.0
896
100.0
1040
100.0




1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

ALL MEMBERS JOIN YEAR BY GENDER, 2013

(NOT JUST ACTIVE MEMBERS)

MALE
625
59.8
532
56.5
458
56.3
474
54.8
435
54.3
496
53.7
478
56.2
489
52.8
553
59.0
612
53.7
530
52.1
568
56.7
537
55.2
584
55.0
624
57.6
586
57.4
307
57.6

SBM 2013

FEMALE

421
40.2
410
435
356
43.7
391
4522
366
457
428
46.3
373
43.8
438
47.2
384
41.0
528
46.3
487
47.9
433
433
435
448
478
45.0
459
42.4
435
42.6
226
42.4

TOTAL

11

1046
100.0

942
100.0

814
100.0

865
100.0

801
100.0

924
100.0

851
100.0

927
100.0

937
100.0
1140
100.0
1017
100.0
1001
100.0

972
100.0
1062
100.0
1083
100.0
1021
100.0

533
100.0




TOTAL 18789 12417 31206

SBM 2013 12



ALCONA
ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARAGA
BARRY

BAY
BENZIE
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CASS
CHARLEVOIX
CHEBOYGAN
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
DELTA
DICKINSON
EATON
EMMET
GENESEE
GLADWIN
GOGEBIC

GRAND TRAVERSE

GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HOUGHTON
HURON
INGHAM
IONIA
10SCO

FREQUENCY

SBM 2013

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENT MEMBERS BY COUNTY, 2013

15

121
59
56
11

56
184
28
285
40
225
58
53
49
59
36
119
20
61
49
311
124
769
21
25
424
38
34
40
41

2526

55
39

PERCENT

13
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IRON
ISABELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KALKASKA
KENT
KEWEENAW
LAKE
LAPEER
LEELANAU
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
LUCE
MACKINAC
MACOMB
MANISTEE
MARQUETTE
MASON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MIDLAND
MISSAUKEE
MONROE
MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO
OAKLAND
OCEANA
OGEMAW
ONTONAGON
OSCEOLA
OSCODA
OTSEGO
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
ROSCOMMON

FREQUENCY

SBM 2013

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENT MEMBERS BY COUNTY, 2013

19
116
289
718

10

2579

114
93
114
445
10
15
1921
34
142
35
54
18
215

218
48

258
39
10905
25

32

13

54
381
10
29

PERCENT

14
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENT MEMBERS BY COUNTY, 2013

FREQUENCY PERCENT
SAGINAW 433 1.3
SAINT CLAIR 224 T
SAINT JOSEPH S7 2
SANILAC 41 Ad
SCHOOLCRAFT 6 .0
SHIAWASSEE 97 3
TUSCOLA 43 1
VAN BUREN 88 3
WASHTENAW 1655 4.8
WAYNE 6466 18.9
WEXFORD 51 1
TOTAL 34204 100.0

SBM 2013 15
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NOT

REPORTED

ALCONA

ALGER

ALLEGAN

ALPENA

ANTRIM

ARENAC

BARAGA

BARRY

BAY

BENZIE

BERRIEN

BRANCH

CALHOUN

CASS

CHARLEVOIX

CHEBOYGAN

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY COUNTY AND AGE GROUP, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

29 OR
UNDER

.0%

.0%

.0%

4.1%

5.1%

.0%

18.2%

.0%

3.6%

2.7%

3.6%

11

3.9%

.0%

2.7%

.0%

.0%

.0%

30TO 39

8
100.0%
0

0%

.0%

16

13.2%

11.9%

3.6%

.0%

16.7%

12.5%

27

14.7%

3.6%

35

12.3%

17.5%

23

10.2%

15.5%

7.5%

5
10.2%

SBM 2013

40 TO 49

.0%

26.7%

22.2%
21
17.4%

11.9%

10.7%

.0%

.0%
10
17.9%
33
17.9%

10.7%
59
20.7%

12.5%
48
21.3%
12
20.7%

17.0%
7
14.3%

50 TO 59

.0%

20.0%

44.4%
23
19.0%
14
23.7%

14.3%

36.4%

50.0%
14
25.0%
45
24.5%

14.3%
65
22.8%

20.0%
56
24.9%
14
24.1%
10
18.9%
11
22.4%

60 OR
OVER

.0%

53.3%

33.3%
56
46.3%
28
47.5%
40
71.4%

45.5%

33.3%
23
41.1%
74
40.2%
19
67.9%
115
40.4%
20
50.0%
92
40.9%
23
39.7%
30
56.6%
26
53.1%

TOTAL

18

3
100.0%
15
100.0%
9
100.0%
121
100.0%
59
100.0%
56
100.0%
11
100.0%
6
100.0%
56
100.0%
184
100.0%
28
100.0%
285
100.0%
40
100.0%
225
100.0%
58
100.0%
53
100.0%
49
100.0%




CHIPPEWA

CLARE

CLINTON

CRAWFORD

DELTA

DICKINSON

EATON

EMMET

GENESEE

GLADWIN

GOGEBIC

GRAND

TRAVERSE

GRATIOT

HILLSDALE

HOUGHTON

HURON

INGHAM

IONIA

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY COUNTY AND AGE GROUP, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

29 OR
UNDER

.0%

5.6%

2.5%

.0%

1.6%

2.0%

13

4.2%

.8%

36

4.7%

4.8%

.0%

15

3.5%

2.6%

5.9%

.0%

4.9%

124

4.9%

3.6%

30TO 39

11
18.6%

16.7%
15
12.6%

30.0%
11
18.0%

12.2%
47
15.1%
14
11.3%
115
15.0%

4.8%

8.0%
69
16.3%

15.8%

11.8%

20.0%

7.3%
503
19.9%
8
14.5%

SBM 2013

40 TO 49

13
22.0%
11
30.6%
24
20.2%

25.0%

8.2%

16.3%
67
21.5%
22
17.7%
167
21.7%

14.3%

16.0%
89
21.0%
11
28.9%

20.6%

12.5%

17.1%
507
20.1%
19
34.5%

50 TO 59

13
22.0%

11.1%
24
20.2%

15.0%
13
21.3%
14
28.6%
59
19.0%
23
18.5%
166
21.6%

23.8%

28.0%
91
21.5%

23.7%

23.5%
13
32.5%

22.0%
613
24.3%
12
21.8%

60 OR
OVER

22
37.3%
13
36.1%
53
44.5%

30.0%
31
50.8%
20
40.8%
125
40.2%
64
51.6%
285
37.1%
11
52.4%
12
48.0%
160
37.7%
11
28.9%
13
38.2%
14
35.0%
20
48.8%
779
30.8%
14
25.5%

TOTAL

19

59
100.0%
36
100.0%
119
100.0%
20
100.0%
61
100.0%
49
100.0%
311
100.0%
124
100.0%
769
100.0%
21
100.0%
25
100.0%
424
100.0%
38
100.0%
34
100.0%
40
100.0%
41
100.0%
2526
100.0%
55
100.0%




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY COUNTY AND AGE GROUP, 2013

29 OR 30TO39  40TO49  50TO59 60OR  TOTAL
UNDER OVER
10SCO N 1 5 7 7 19 39
% 2.6% 12.8% 17.9% 17.9% 48.7% 100.0%
IRON N 1 0 3 4 11 19
% 5.3% 0% 15.8% 21.1% 57.9% 100.0%
ISABELLA N 6 27 23 30 30 116
% 5.2% 23.3% 19.8% 25.9% 25.9% 100.0%
JACKSON N 11 47 46 66 119 289
% 3.8% 16.3% 15.9% 22.8% 41.2% 100.0%
KALAMAZOO N 18 117 147 188 248 718
% 2.5% 16.3% 20.5% 26.2% 34.5% 100.0%
KALKASKA N 2 2 0 3 3 10
% 20.0% 20.0% 0% 30.0% 30.0% 100.0%
KENT N 131 559 552 630 707 2579
% 5.1% 21.7% 21.4% 24.4% 27.4% 100.0%
KEWEENAW N 0 0 0 2 2 4
% 0% 0% 0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
LAKE N 0 1 0 3 3 7
% 0% 14.3% 0% 42.9% 42.9% 100.0%
LAPEER N 5 13 30 26 40 114
% 4.4% 11.4% 26.3% 22.8% 35.1% 100.0%
LEELANAU N 0 8 9 25 51 93
% 0% 8.6% 9.7% 26.9% 54.8% 100.0%
LENAWEE N 2 16 25 29 42 114
% 1.8% 14.0% 21.9% 25.4% 36.8% 100.0%
LIVINGSTON N 20 71 99 104 151 445
% 4.5% 16.0% 22.2% 23.4% 33.9% 100.0%
LUCE N 0 3 1 1 5 10
% 0% 30.0% 10.0% 10.0% 50.0% 100.0%
MACKINAC N 0 2 3 2 8 15
% 0% 13.3% 20.0% 13.3% 53.3% 100.0%
MACOMB N 101 352 409 471 588 1921
% 5.3% 18.3% 21.3% 24.5% 30.6% 100.0%
MANISTEE N 0 4 5 10 15 34
% 0% 11.8% 14.7% 29.4% 44.1% 100.0%
MARQUETTE N 5 24 19 40 54 142
% 3.5% 16.9% 13.4% 28.2% 38.0% 100.0%
SBM 2013
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MASON

MECOSTA

MENOMINEE

MIDLAND

MISSAUKEE

MONROE

MONTCALM

MONTMORENCY

MUSKEGON

NEWAYGO

OAKLAND

OCEANA

OGEMAW

ONTONAGON

OSCEOLA

OSCODA

OTSEGO

OTTAWA

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY COUNTY AND AGE GROUP, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

N

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

29 OR
UNDER

5.7%

1.9%

.0%

1.4%

.0%

11

5.0%

.0%

.0%

3.5%

.0%

551

5.1%

4.0%

3.1%

.0%

.0%

12.5%

3.7%

14
3.7%

30TO 39

11.4%

13.0%

5.6%
32
14.9%

11.1%
39
17.9%
12
25.0%

25.0%
39
15.1%
10
25.6%
2022
18.5%

8.0%

9.4%

20.0%

7.7%

12.5%

13.0%

75
19.7%

SBM 2013

40 TO 49

5.7%

16.7%

16.7%

58

27.0%

22.2%

58

25.2%

14.6%

.0%

53

20.5%

20.5%

2501

22.9%

16.0%

21.9%

20.0%

15.4%

25.0%

16.7%

85
22.3%

50 TO 59

10
28.6%
12
22.2%

33.3%
65
30.2%

11.1%
47
21.6%

14.6%

25.0%

66

25.6%

17.9%

2497

22.9%

8.0%

10

31.3%

20.0%

15.4%

12.5%

14.8%

94
24.7%

60 OR
OVER

17
48.6%
25
46.3%

44.4%
57
26.5%

55.6%
66
30.3%
22
45.8%

50.0%
91
35.3%
14
35.9%
3334
30.6%
16
64.0%
11
34.4%

40.0%

61.5%

37.5%
28
51.9%
113
29.7%

TOTAL

21

35
100.0%
54
100.0%
18
100.0%
215
100.0%
9
100.0%
218
100.0%
48
100.0%
8
100.0%
258
100.0%
39
100.0%
10905
100.0%
25
100.0%
32
100.0%
5
100.0%
13
100.0%
8
100.0%
54
100.0%
381
100.0%




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY COUNTY AND AGE GROUP, 2013

29 OR 30TO39  40TO49  50TO59 60OR  TOTAL
UNDER OVER
PRESQUE ISLE N 0 1 1 5 3 10
% 0% 10.0% 10.0% 50.0% 30.0% 100.0%
ROSCOMMON N 2 0 6 4 17 29
% 6.9% 0% 20.7% 13.8% 58.6% 100.0%
SAGINAW N 16 43 69 110 195 433
% 3.7% 9.9% 15.9% 25.4% 45.0% 100.0%
SAINT CLAIR N 9 30 51 49 85 224
% 4.0% 13.4% 22.8% 21.9% 37.9% 100.0%
SAINT JOSEPH N 2 7 10 15 23 57
% 3.5% 12.3% 17.5% 26.3% 40.4% 100.0%
SANILAC N 2 5 5 11 18 41
% 4.9% 12.2% 12.2% 26.8% 43.9% 100.0%
SCHOOLCRAFT N 0 1 1 1 3 6
% 0% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 50.0% 100.0%
SHIAWASSEE N 4 13 17 24 39 97
% 4.1% 13.4% 17.5% 24.7% 40.2% 100.0%
TUSCOLA N 2 8 5 12 16 43
% 4.7% 18.6% 11.6% 27.9% 37.2% 100.0%
VAN BUREN N 2 14 17 21 34 88
% 2.3% 15.9% 19.3% 23.9% 38.6% 100.0%
WASHTENAW N 51 285 378 301 550 1655
% 3.1% 17.2% 22.8% 23.6% 33.2% 100.0%
WAYNE N 306 1167 1341 1679 1973 6466
% 4.7% 18.0% 20.7% 26.0% 30.5% 100.0%
WEXFORD N 2 5 8 15 21 51
% 3.9% 9.8% 15.7% 29.4% 41.2% 100.0%
TOTAL N 1536 6071 7295 8188 11114 34204
% 4.5% 17.7% 21.3% 23.9% 32.5% 100.0%
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STATE BAR OF MICHIGAN, DEMOGRAPHICS BY
COUNTY, 2013

NO RESPONSE
ALCONA
ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARRY

BAY

BENZIE
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CASS
CHARLEVOIX
CHEBOYGAN
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
DELTA
DICKINSON
EATON
EMMET
GENESEE
GLADWIN
GOGEBIC

GRAND
TRAVERSE

GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
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2009 2010
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4 7
0 1
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5 4
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1 0
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1 3
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0 2
6 9
1 2
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0 5
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TOTAL

23

26
10

32

72

46

12

11

25

11

76

12
157

99
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JOIN YEAR BY COUNTY, 2013
(FOR 2013- ONLY INCLUDES THOSE JOINING BY JULY 2013)

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 ~ TOTAL

HOUGHTON 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 10
HURON 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
INGHAM 62 53 81 70 80 81 77 78 72 38 692
IONIA 1 0 2 1 6 1 3 0 1 1 16
1I0SCO 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 6
IRON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
ISABELLA 3 1 10 2 3 11 1 5 3 1 40
JACKSON 3 5 4 5 7 9 11 6 9 4 63
KALAMAZOO 17 12 21 18 20 16 15 17 21 9 166
KALKASKA 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 4
KENT 42 74 98 56 76 61 82 96 96 56 737
KEWEENAW 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LAKE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LAPEER 0 3 4 2 3 1 3 4 2 2 24
LEELANAU 3 1 2 0 3 3 1 2 3 0 18
LENAWEE 0 3 5 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 24
LIVINGSTON 10 12 11 6 8 12 12 11 7 12 101
LUCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
MACKINAC 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
MACOMB 55 38 43 38 39 41 47 66 63 21 451
MANISTEE 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 5
MARQUETTE 1 3 4 3 7 2 1 4 5 1 31
MASON 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 10
MECOSTA 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 8
MENOMINEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
MIDLAND 4 7 5 8 5 6 2 6 5 1 49
MISSAUKEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
MONROE 5 10 6 10 5 7 6 2 6 6 63
MONTCALM 0 3 0 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 11
MONTMORENCY 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
MUSKEGON 4 1 9 9 7 7 8 7 4 5 61
NEWAYGO 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 10
OAKLAND 229 241 287 252 277 255 279 331 284 148 2583
OCEANA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
OGEMAW 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 5
ONTONAGON 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
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JOIN YEAR BY COUNTY, 2013
(FOR 2013- ONLY INCLUDES THOSE JOINING BY JULY 2013)

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 ~ TOTAL

OSCEOLA 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
OSCODA 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
OTSEGO 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 8
OTTAWA 7 8 8 4 13 15 11 10 10 9 95
PRESQUE ISLE 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ROSCOMMON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3
SAGINAW 7 6 6 6 2 4 10 9 8 4 62
SAINT CLAIR 4 3 8 3 3 5 1 4 6 3 40
SAINT JOSEPH 0 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 0 13
SANILAC 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
SCHOOLCRAFT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
SHIAWASSEE 3 2 2 4 2 1 4 6 1 1 26
TUSCOLA 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 1 0 1 10
VAN BUREN 0 2 0 4 4 1 2 2 4 4 23
WASHTENAW 62 43 47 42 36 36 47 57 49 23 442
WAYNE 150 144 174 158 136 174 169 156 182 82 1525
WEXFORD 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 9
TOTAL 749 747 916 816 832 812 892 974 932 484 8154
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NO RESPONSE

ALCONA

ALGER

ALLEGAN

ALPENA

ANTRIM

ARENAC

BARAGA

BARRY

BAY

BENZIE

BERRIEN

BRANCH

CALHOUN

CASS

CHARLEVOIX

CHEBOYGAN

CHIPPEWA

CLARE

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENDER AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

MALE

SBM 2013

33.3%
10
66.7%

88.9%
85
70.2%
46
78.0%
44
78.6%
10
90.9%

83.3%
39
69.6%
139
75.5%
21
75.0%
216
75.8%
29
72.5%
158
70.2%
39
67.2%
40
75.5%
34
69.4%
41
69.5%
26

FEMALE

66.7%

33.3%

11.1%
36
29.8%
13
22.0%
12
21.4%

9.1%

16.7%
17
30.4%
45
24.5%

25.0%
69
24.2%
11
27.5%
67
29.8%
19
32.8%
13
24.5%
15
30.6%
18
30.5%
10

TOTAL
3
100.0%
15
100.0%
9
100.0%
121
100.0%
59
100.0%
56
100.0%
11
100.0%
6
100.0%
56
100.0%
184
100.0%
28
100.0%
285
100.0%
40
100.0%
225
100.0%
58
100.0%
53
100.0%
49
100.0%
59
100.0%
36

26



ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENDER AND COUNTY, 2013

MALE FEMALE TOTAL
% 72.2% 27.8% 100.0%
CLINTON N 70 49 119
% 58.8% 41.2% 100.0%
CRAWFORD N 17 3 20
% 85.0% 15.0% 100.0%
DELTA N 48 13 61
% 78.7% 21.3% 100.0%
DICKINSON N 34 15 49
% 69.4% 30.6% 100.0%
EATON N 217 94 311
% 69.8% 30.2% 100.0%
EMMET N 96 28 124
% 77.4% 22.6% 100.0%
GENESEE N 546 223 769
% 71.0% 29.0% 100.0%
GLADWIN N 18 3 21
% 85.7% 14.3% 100.0%
GOGEBIC N 21 4 25
% 84.0% 16.0% 100.0%
GRAND TRAVERSE N 312 112 424
% 73.6% 26.4% 100.0%
GRATIOT N 20 18 38
% 52.6% 47.4% 100.0%
HILLSDALE N 25 9 34
% 73.5% 26.5% 100.0%
HOUGHTON N 31 9 40
% 77.5% 22.5% 100.0%
HURON N 32 9 41
% 78.0% 22.0% 100.0%
INGHAM N 1617 909 2526
% 64.0% 36.0% 100.0%
IONIA N 31 24 55
% 56.4% 43.6% 100.0%
10SCO N 30 9 39
% 76.9% 23.1% 100.0%
IRON N 14 5 19
% 73.7% 26.3% 100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENDER AND COUNTY, 2013

MALE FEMALE TOTAL
ISABELLA N 71 45 116
% 61.2% 38.8% 100.0%
JACKSON N 209 80 289
% 72.3% 27.7% 100.0%
KALAMAZOO N 514 204 718
% 71.6% 28.4% 100.0%
KALKASKA N 6 4 10
% 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%
KENT N 1830 749 2579
% 71.0% 29.0% 100.0%
KEWEENAW N 4 0 4
% 100.0% .0% 100.0%
LAKE N 7 0 7
% 100.0% .0% 100.0%
LAPEER N 86 28 114
% 75.4% 24.6% 100.0%
LEELANAU N 68 25 93
% 73.1% 26.9% 100.0%
LENAWEE N 74 40 114
% 64.9% 35.1% 100.0%
LIVINGSTON N 288 157 445
% 64.7% 35.3% 100.0%
LUCE N 9 1 10
% 90.0% 10.0% 100.0%
MACKINAC N 12 3 15
% 80.0% 20.0% 100.0%
MACOMB N 1344 576 1920
% 70.0% 30.0% 100.0%
MANISTEE N 27 7 34
% 79.4% 20.6% 100.0%
MARQUETTE N 92 50 142
% 64.8% 35.2% 100.0%
MASON N 28 7 35
% 80.0% 20.0% 100.0%
MECOSTA N 39 15 54
% 72.2% 27.8% 100.0%
MENOMINEE N 15 3 18
SBM 2013
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENDER AND COUNTY, 2013

MALE FEMALE TOTAL
% 83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
MIDLAND N 146 69 215
% 67.9% 32.1% 100.0%
MISSAUKEE N 7 2 9
% 77.8% 22.2% 100.0%
MONROE N 156 62 218
% 71.6% 28.4% 100.0%
MONTCALM N 34 14 48
% 70.8% 29.2% 100.0%
MONTMORENCY N 7 1 8
% 87.5% 12.5% 100.0%
MUSKEGON N 188 70 258
% 72.9% 27.1% 100.0%
NEWAYGO N 32 7 39
% 82.1% 17.9% 100.0%
OAKLAND N 7386 3517 10903
% 67.7% 32.3% 100.0%
OCEANA N 22 3 25
% 88.0% 12.0% 100.0%
OGEMAW N 20 12 32
% 62.5% 37.5% 100.0%
ONTONAGON N 4 1 5
% 80.0% 20.0% 100.0%
OSCEOLA N 10 3 13
% 76.9% 23.1% 100.0%
OSCODA N 4 4 8
% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
OTSEGO N 40 14 54
% 74.1% 25.9% 100.0%
OTTAWA N 262 119 381
% 68.8% 31.2% 100.0%
PRESQUE ISLE N 3 7 10
% 30.0% 70.0% 100.0%
ROSCOMMON N 21 8 29
% 72.4% 27.6% 100.0%
SAGINAW N 328 105 433
% 75.8% 24.2% 100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENDER AND COUNTY, 2013

MALE FEMALE TOTAL
SAINT CLAIR N 161 63 224
% 71.9% 28.1% 100.0%
SAINT JOSEPH N 46 11 57
% 80.7% 19.3% 100.0%
SANILAC N 29 12 41
% 70.7% 29.3% 100.0%
SCHOOLCRAFT N 4 2 6
% 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
SHIAWASSEE N 66 31 97
% 68.0% 32.0% 100.0%
TUSCOLA N 25 18 43
% 58.1% 41.9% 100.0%
VAN BUREN N 60 28 88
% 68.2% 31.8% 100.0%
WASHTENAW N 943 711 1654
% 57.0% 43.0% 100.0%
WAYNE N 4091 2373 6464
% 63.3% 36.7% 100.0%
WEXFORD N 38 13 51
% 74.5% 25.5% 100.0%
TOTAL N 23026 11172 34198
% 67.3% 32.7% 100.0%
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ALCONA

ALGER

ALLEGAN

ALPENA

ANTRIM

ARENAC

BARAGA

BARRY

BAY

BENZIE

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

AMERICAN
INDIAN

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.1%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

5.4%

.8%

ASIAN-
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

o

3
S

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

2.7%

.0%

.0%

2.7%

.0%

AFRICAN
o ORIGIN

N
>

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

12.5%

.0%

.0%

.0%

EUROPEAN

100.0%

13

100.0%

85.7%

80

86.0%

38

100.0%

32

86.5%

87.5%

75.0%

32

86.5%

111

88.8%

23
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HISPANIC-
LATINO

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.1%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

3.2%

MULTI-
RACIAL

.0%

14.3%

2.2%

.0%

5.4%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.8%

ARAB
ORIGIN

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

OTHER
ETHNIC
o ORIGIN

N
>

.0%

.0%

9.7%

.0%

5.4%

.0%

25.0%

5.4%

6.4%

31

TOTAL

100.0%

13

100.0%

100.0%

93

100.0%

38

100.0%

37

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

37

100.0%

125

100.0%
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BERRIEN

BRANCH

CALHOUN

CASS

CHARLEVOIX

CHEBOYGAN

CHIPPEWA

CLARE

CLINTON

CRAWFORD

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

AMERICAN

o
¥ [INDIAN

.0%

.0%

1.2%

2.5%

.0%

.0%

13.2%

.0%

.0%

6.3%

ASIAN-
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

3
S

.9%

.0%

1.2%

.0%

.0%

2.6%

.0%

.0%

3.3%

.0%

o AFRICAN
S  ORIGIN

2.7%

.0%

4.3%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.1%

.0%

EUROPEAN

100.0%

204

90.7%

30

100.0%

138

84.7%

36

90.0%

33

94.3%

37

94.9%

30

78.9%

23

88.5%

82

90.1%

14

87.5%

SBM 2013

. HISPANIC-
2 LATINO
o

.9%

.0%

2.5%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

6.3%

_ MULTI-
S RACIAL
o

4%

.0%

1.2%

5.0%

.0%

2.6%

5.3%

3.8%

3.3%

.0%

_ ARAB
2 ORIGIN
o

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

OTHER
ETHNIC
ORIGIN

N
>

[y
o

4.4%

.0%

4.9%

2.5%

5.7%

.0%

2.6%

7.7%

2.2%

.0%

32

TOTAL

100.0%

225

100.0%

30

100.0%

163

100.0%

40

100.0%

35

100.0%

39

100.0%

38

100.0%

26

100.0%

91

100.0%

16

100.0%




DELTA

DICKINSON

EATON

EMMET

GENESEE

GLADWIN

GOGEBIC

GRAND

TRAVERSE

GRATIOT

HILLSDALE

HOUGHTON

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

N

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

AMERICAN
INDIAN

.0%

.0%

.5%

3.2%

1.2%

.0%

.0%

1.6%

.0%

.0%

ASIAN-
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

o

1.4%

.0%

1%

.0%

.0%

1.0%

4.0%

.0%

AFRICAN
o ORIGIN

N
>

.0%

10

4.6%

.0%

35

6.1%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

EUROPEAN

40

95.2%

34

94.4%

187

86.6%

86

92.5%

472

82.4%

16

94.1%

17

94.4%

285

91.1%

24

96.0%

21

95.5%

27

SBM 2013

HISPANIC-
LATINO

.0%

.0%

.9%

1.1%

11

1.9%

.0%

5.6%

.3%

.0%

.0%

MULTI-
RACIAL
[N

N
S
>

.0%

1.9%

.0%

11

1.9%

.0%

.0%

1.0%

.0%

.0%

ARAB
ORIGIN

.0%

.0%

.0%

13

2.3%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

OTHER
ETHNIC
~ ORIGIN

2.

s
>

2.8%

4.2%

3.2%

20

3.5%

5.9%

.0%

16

5.1%

.0%

4.5%

33

TOTAL

42

100.0%

36

100.0%

216

100.0%

93

100.0%

573

100.0%

17

100.0%

18

100.0%

313

100.0%

25

100.0%

22

100.0%

30




HURON

INGHAM

IONIA

1I0SCO

IRON

ISABELLA

JACKSON

KALAMAZOO

KALKASKA

KENT

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

w  AMERICAN
INDIAN

]
>

.0%

.5%

.0%

.0%

.0%

4.8%

.0%

2%

.0%

2%

ASIAN-
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

.0%

.0%

29

1.6%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

9%

.9%

.0%

19

1.1%

AFRICAN
ORIGIN

N
>

.0%

69

3.7%

.0%

4.3%

.0%

1.2%

2.3%

17

3.1%

.0%

35

1.9%

EUROPEAN

©
o
o

.0%

34

91.9%

1586

86.1%

31

88.6%

22

95.7%

13

100.0%

72

85.7%

198

92.1%

493

90.0%

85.7%

1616

89.5%

SBM 2013

. HISPANIC-
2 LATINO
o

.0%

29

1.6%

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.2%

1.9%

.9%

.0%

25

1.4%

o MULTI-
RACIAL

~

%

2.7%

39

2.1%

5.7%

.0%

.0%

6.0%

.9%

.9%

.0%

35

1.9%

_ ARAB
2 ORIGIN
o

.0%

.3%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

12

1%

OTHER
ETHNIC
ORIGIN

N
>

5.4%

77

4.2%

5.7%

.0%

.0%

1.2%

1.9%

22

4.0%

14.3%

59

3.3%

34

TOTAL

100.0%

37

100.0%

1843

100.0%

35

100.0%

23

100.0%

13

100.0%

84

100.0%

215

100.0%

548

100.0%

100.0%

1805

100.0%




KEWEENAW

LAKE

LAPEER

LEELANAU

LENAWEE

LIVINGSTON

LUCE

MACKINAC

MACOMB

MANISTEE

MARQUETTE

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

AMERICAN
INDIAN

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.5%

.0%

.3%

.0%

.0%

4%

3.3%

ASIAN-
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

o

3
S

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

16

1.2%

.0%

AFRICAN
o ORIGIN

N
>

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.6%

.0%

.0%

38

2.8%

.0%

EUROPEAN

100.0%

100.0%

83

95.4%

65

95.6%

71

87.7%

307

92.5%

85.7%

100.0%

1180

86.0%

29

96.7%

94
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HISPANIC-
LATINO

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.2%

.0%

.0%

.0%

14

1.0%

.0%

MULTI-
RACIAL

.0%

.0%

.0%

2.5%

1.5%

.0%

.0%

1%

.0%

ARAB
ORIGIN

1.1%

.0%

.0%

.6%

.0%

.0%

35

2.6%

.0%

OTHER
ETHNIC
o ORIGIN

N
>

.0%

3.4%

2.9%

8.6%

15

4.5%

14.3%

.0%

74

5.4%

.0%

35

TOTAL

100.0%

100.0%

87

100.0%

68

100.0%

81

100.0%

332

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

1372

100.0%

30

100.0%

103




MASON

MECOSTA

MENOMINEE

MIDLAND

MISSAUKEE

MONROE

MONTCALM

MONTMORENCY

MUSKEGON

NEWAYGO

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

= AMERICAN
INDIAN

3
>

.0%

.0%

6.7%

.0%

.0%

.6%

.0%

16.7%

.0%

.0%

ASIAN-
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

3.1%

.0%

1.9%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%
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(T4 )

<O |

0% 91.3%
0 21

.0% 95.5%

.0% 87.5%

.0% 80.0%

2 146

1.2% 90.1%

.0%  100.0%

2 133

1.3% 83.6%

0 33

.0% 97.1%

.0% 83.3%

6 170

3.2% 90.9%

0 26

.0% 86.7%

SBM 2013

= HISPANIC-
LATINO

3
>

4.5%

2.5%

.0%

.6%

.0%

.6%

.0%

.0%

.5%

.0%

n»  MULTI-
RACIAL

©

%

.0%

5.0%

.0%

.6%

.0%

2.5%

.0%

.0%

1.1%

3.3%

_ ARAB
2 ORIGIN
o

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.6%

.0%

.0%

.0%

3.3%

OTHER
ETHNIC
ORIGIN

w
NS
>

.0%

5.0%

13.3%

4.3%

.0%

14

8.8%

2.9%

.0%

4.3%

6.7%

36

TOTAL

100.0%

22

100.0%

40

100.0%

15

100.0%

162

100.0%

100.0%

159

100.0%

34

100.0%

100.0%

187

100.0%

30

100.0%




OAKLAND

OCEANA

OGEMAW

ONTONAGON

OSCEOLA

OSCODA

OTSEGO

OTTAWA

PRESQUE ISLE

ROSCOMMON

SAGINAW

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

AMERICAN
INDIAN

N
e

8
>

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%
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PACIFIC

[N
(2]
g

N
3
>

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

2.6%

4%

.0%

4.3%

ISLANDER

AFRICAN
ORIGIN

w
(o]
=S

5.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.1%

.0%

.0%

15

EUROPEAN

(o2]
(2]
w
»

83.8%

19

100.0%

19

82.6%

66.7%

83.3%

66.7%

37

97.4%

249

89.9%

100.0%

21

91.3%

261
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HISPANIC-
LATINO

o
©

=
S
>

.0%

4.3%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

3.2%

.0%

.0%

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

MULTI-
RACIAL

[EEN
[EEN

0

1.4%

.0%

4.3%

33.3%

16.7%

.0%

.0%

1%

.0%

.0%

ARAB

ORIGIN

-
(Sl

4

I
S
>

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

OTHER
ETHNIC
ORIGIN

w
S
o

4.4%

.0%

8.7%

.0%

.0%

33.3%

.0%

13

4.7%

.0%

4.3%

10

100.0%

19

100.0%

23

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

38

100.0%

277

100.0%

100.0%

23

100.0%

299




SAINT CLAIR

SAINT JOSEPH

SANILAC

SCHOOLCRAFT

SHIAWASSEE

TUSCOLA

VAN BUREN

WASHTENAW

WAYNE

WEXFORD

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)

AMERICAN

~
¥y [INDIAN

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

2.7%

.0%

4.5%

1%

18

4%

.0%

ASIAN-
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

S
8

1.2%

.0%

.0%

.0%

1.3%

.0%

1.5%

33

2.7%

102

2.1%

.0%

AFRICAN
ORIGIN

5

3
>

.6%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

51

4.1%

692

14.4%

.0%

EUROPEAN

.3%

(o]
~
w

146

90.1%

45

93.8%

27

100.0%

100.0%

67

89.3%

30

90.9%

60

89.6%

1066

86.0%

3498

72.9%

34

97.1%

SBM 2013

~ HISPANIC-
LATINO

3
>

.6%

.0%

.0%

.0%

2.7%

.0%

.0%

15

1.2%

91

1.9%

.0%

— MULTI-
RACIAL

w

%

.0%

2.1%

.0%

.0%

2.7%

.0%

1.5%

31

2.5%

90

1.9%

2.9%

_ ARAB
$ ORIGIN
o

1.9%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

14

1.1%

140

2.9%

.0%

OTHER
ETHNIC
ORIGIN

w
N
>

5.6%

4.2%

.0%

.0%

1.3%

9.1%

3.0%

29

2.3%

165

3.4%

.0%

38

TOTAL

100.0%

162

100.0%

48

100.0%

27

100.0%

100.0%

75

100.0%

33

100.0%

67

100.0%

1240

100.0%

4796

100.0%

35

100.0%




TOTAL

MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY RACE/ETHNICITY AND COUNTY, 2013
(EXCLUDES NO ANSWER AND PREFER NOT TO ANSWER)
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OTHER
ETHNIC
ORIGIN

(o]
oo
©

4.0%

39

TOTAL

24836

100.0%




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENERATION AND COUNTY, 2013
TRADITIONALISTS BOOMERS GEN X 1961- MILLENNIALS

PRE 1944 1944-1960 1980 1981 + TOTAL

N 0 0 2 1 3

% .0% .0% 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%

ALCONA N 5 4 6 0 15
% 33.3% 26.7% 40.0% .0% 100.0%

ALGER N 2 4 3 0 9
% 22.2% 44.4% 33.3% .0% 100.0%

ALLEGAN N 15 57 40 9 121
% 12.4% 47.1% 33.1% 7.4% 100.0%

ALPENA N 12 28 11 8 59
% 20.3% 47.5% 18.6% 13.6% 100.0%

ANTRIM N 16 32 8 0 56
% 28.6% 57.1% 14.3% .0% 100.0%

ARENAC N 0 6 3 2 11
% .0% 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 100.0%

BARAGA N 1 4 1 0 6
% 16.7% 66.7% 16.7% .0% 100.0%

BARRY N 6 21 26 3 56
% 10.7% 37.5% 46.4% 5.4% 100.0%

BAY N 17 94 58 15 184
% 9.2% 51.1% 31.5% 8.2% 100.0%

BENZIE N 7 14 5 2 28
% 25.0% 50.0% 17.9% 7.1% 100.0%

BERRIEN N 41 125 97 22 285
% 14.4% 43.9% 34.0% 7.7% 100.0%

BRANCH N 6 21 9 4 40
% 15.0% 52.5% 22.5% 10.0% 100.0%

CALHOUN N 24 107 85 9 225
% 10.7% 47.6% 37.8% 4.0% 100.0%

CASS N 4 30 23 1 58
% 6.9% 51.7% 39.7% 1.7% 100.0%

CHARLEVOIX N 10 25 16 2 53
% 18.9% 47.2% 30.2% 3.8% 100.0%

CHEBOYGAN N 6 29 14 0 49
% 12.2% 59.2% 28.6% .0% 100.0%

CHIPPEWA N 6 26 24 3 59
% 10.2% 44.1% 40.7% 5.1% 100.0%

SBM 2013 40



CLARE

CLINTON

CRAWFORD

DELTA

DICKINSON

EATON

EMMET

GENESEE

GLADWIN

GOGEBIC

GRAND

TRAVERSE

GRATIOT

HILLSDALE

HOUGHTON

HURON

INGHAM

IONIA

10SCO

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENERATION AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

TRADITIONALISTS
PRE 1944

16.7%

18

15.1%

15.0%

14.8%

10.2%

30

9.6%

24

19.4%

91

11.8%

19.0%

12.0%

44

10.4%

10.5%

14.7%

12.5%

12.2%

164

6.5%

7.3%

12.8%

BOOMERS
1944-1960

25.0%
50
42.0%

30.0%
35
57.4%
26
53.1%
141
45.3%
54
43.5%
323
42.0%
11
52.4%
14
56.0%
181
42.7%
15
39.5%
13
38.2%
20
50.0%
23
56.1%
1075
42.6%
16
29.1%
20
51.3%

SBM 2013

GEN X 1961-
1980

17
47.2%
46
38.7%
10
50.0%
10
16.4%
13
26.5%
109
35.0%
40
32.3%
277
36.0%

23.8%

32.0%
165
38.9%
17
44.7%
14
41.2%
11
27.5%
10
24.4%
1007
39.9%
29
52.7%

23.1%

MILLENNIALS
1981 +

11.1%

4.2%

5.0%

11.5%

10.2%

31

10.0%

4.8%

78

10.1%

4.8%

.0%

34

8.0%

5.3%

5.9%

10.0%

7.3%

280

11.1%

10.9%

12.8%

TOTAL

41

36
100.0%
119
100.0%
20
100.0%
61
100.0%
49
100.0%
311
100.0%
124
100.0%
769
100.0%
21
100.0%
25
100.0%
424
100.0%
38
100.0%
34
100.0%
40
100.0%
41
100.0%
2526
100.0%
55
100.0%
39
100.0%




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENERATION AND COUNTY, 2013
TRADITIONALISTS BOOMERS GEN X 1961- MILLENNIALS

PRE 1944 1944-1960 1980 1981 + TOTAL

IRON N 0 14 4 1 19
% .0% 73.7% 21.1% 5.3% 100.0%

ISABELLA N 11 40 47 18 116
% 9.5% 34.5% 40.5% 15.5% 100.0%

JACKSON N 35 136 93 25 289
% 12.1% 47.1% 32.2% 8.7% 100.0%

KALAMAZOO N 70 318 281 49 718
% 9.7% 44.3% 39.1% 6.8% 100.0%

KALKASKA N 1 5 0 4 10
% 10.0% 50.0% .0% 40.0% 100.0%

KENT N 175 995 1126 283 2579
% 6.8% 38.6% 43.7% 11.0% 100.0%

KEWEENAW N 0 4 0 0 4
% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% 100.0%

LAKE N 1 5 0 1 7
% 14.3% 71.4% .0% 14.3% 100.0%

LAPEER N 15 43 49 7 114
% 13.2% 37.7% 43.0% 6.1% 100.0%

LEELANAU N 21 48 20 4 93
% 22.6% 51.6% 21.5% 4.3% 100.0%

LENAWEE N 16 46 47 5 114
% 14.0% 40.4% 41.2% 4.4% 100.0%

LIVINGSTON N 43 176 197 29 445
% 9.7% 39.6% 44.3% 6.5% 100.0%

LUCE N 2 3 3 2 10
% 20.0% 30.0% 30.0% 20.0% 100.0%

MACKINAC N 2 8 4 1 15
% 13.3% 53.3% 26.7% 6.7% 100.0%

MACOMB N 192 719 815 195 1921
% 10.0% 37.4% 42.4% 10.2% 100.0%

MANISTEE N 6 15 12 1 34
% 17.6% 44.1% 35.3% 2.9% 100.0%

MARQUETTE N 12 70 47 13 142
% 8.5% 49.3% 33.1% 9.2% 100.0%

MASON N 4 19 8 4 35
% 11.4% 54.3% 22.9% 11.4% 100.0%

SBM 2013 4



ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENERATION AND COUNTY, 2013

TRADITIONALISTS ~ BOOMERS GEN X 1961-  MILLENNIALS

PRE 1944 1944-1960 1980 1981 + TOTAL

MECOSTA N 7 28 16 3 54
% 13.0% 51.9% 29.6% 56%  100.0%

MENOMINEE N 1 13 3 1 18
% 5.6% 72.2% 16.7% 56%  100.0%

MIDLAND N 20 85 97 13 215
% 9.3% 39.5% 45.1% 6.0%  100.0%

MISSAUKEE N 2 4 2 1 9
% 22.2% 44.4% 22.2% 111%  100.0%

MONROE N 17 88 91 22 218
% 7.8% 40.4% 41.7% 101%  100.0%

MONTCALM N 6 20 17 5 48
% 12.5% 41.7% 35.4% 10.4%  100.0%

MONTMORENCY N 2 4 1 1 8
% 25.0% 50.0% 12.5% 125%  100.0%

MUSKEGON N 34 108 90 26 258
% 13.2% 41.9% 34.9% 10.1%  100.0%

NEWAYGO N 3 17 17 2 39
% 7.7% 43.6% 43.6% 51%  100.0%

OAKLAND N 1085 4041 4558 1221 10905
% 9.9% 37.1% 41.8% 112%  100.0%

OCEANA N 6 12 5 2 25
% 24.0% 48.0% 20.0% 8.0%  100.0%

OGEMAW N 5 14 12 1 32
% 15.6% 43.8% 37.5% 31%  100.0%

ONTONAGON N 0 3 2 0 5
% 0% 60.0% 40.0% 0%  100.0%

OSCEOLA N 2 7 3 1 13
% 15.4% 53.8% 23.1% 7.7%  100.0%

OSCODA N 1 3 3 1 8
% 12.5% 37.5% 37.5% 125%  100.0%

OTSEGO N 9 26 15 4 54
% 16.7% 48.1% 27.8% 7.4%  100.0%

OTTAWA N 31 149 157 44 381
% 8.1% 39.1% 41.2% 115%  100.0%

PRESQUE ISLE N 1 6 2 1 10
% 10.0% 60.0% 20.0% 10.0%  100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY GENERATION AND COUNTY, 2013

TRADITIONALISTS ~ BOOMERS GEN X 1961-  MILLENNIALS

PRE 1944 1944-1960 1980 1981 + TOTAL

ROSCOMMON N 3 16 8 2 29
% 10.3% 55.2% 27.6% 6.9%  100.0%

SAGINAW N 54 224 125 30 433
% 12.5% 51.7% 28.9% 6.9%  100.0%

SAINT CLAIR N 30 91 84 19 224
% 13.4% 40.6% 37.5% 85%  100.0%

SAINT JOSEPH N 6 26 22 3 57
% 10.5% 45.6% 38.6% 53%  100.0%

SANILAC N 5 23 10 3 41
% 12.2% 56.1% 24.4% 73%  100.0%

SCHOOLCRAFT N 0 4 2 0 6
% 0% 66.7% 33.3% 0%  100.0%

SHIAWASSEE N 15 44 33 5 97
% 15.5% 45.4% 34.0% 52%  100.0%

TUSCOLA N 5 19 13 6 43
% 11.6% 44.2% 30.2% 140%  100.0%

VAN BUREN N 10 37 34 7 88
% 11.4% 42.0% 38.6% 8.0%  100.0%

WASHTENAW N 181 645 706 123 1655
% 10.9% 39.0% 42.7% 7.4%  100.0%

WAYNE N 526 2672 2597 671 6466
% 8.1% 41.3% 40.2% 10.4%  100.0%

WEXFORD N 4 27 18 2 51
% 7.8% 52.9% 35.3% 3.9%  100.0%

TOTAL N 3284 13779 13724 3417 34204
% 9.6% 40.3% 40.1% 10.0%  100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS IN PRIVATE PRACTICE BY FIRM SIZE AND COUNTY, 2013

NONE LARGE LARGE MEDIUM SMALL 0P Die? rorap
100+ TIME TIME

ALCONA N 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%  100.0%

ALGER N 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 6
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 16.7% 50.0% 33.3%  100.0%

ALLEGAN N 1 0 0 0 15 21 10 47
% 2.1% .0% .0% .0% 31.9% 44.7% 21.3%  100.0%

ALPENA N 0 0 0 0 27 6 4 37
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 73.0% 16.2% 10.8%  100.0%

ANTRIM N 0 0 0 0 6 9 6 21
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 28.6% 42.9% 28.6%  100.0%

ARENAC N 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 0%  100.0%

BARRY N 0 0 0 0 13 9 9 31
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 41.9% 29.0% 29.0%  100.0%

BAY N 0 0 0 0 64 25 7 96
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 66.7% 26.0% 7.3%  100.0%

BENZIE N 0 1 0 0 2 6 8 17
% .0% 5.9% .0% .0% 11.8% 35.3% 47.1%  100.0%

BERRIEN N 2 1 6 4 73 51 9 146
% 1.4% 1% 4.1% 2.71% 50.0% 34.9% 6.2%  100.0%

BRANCH N 0 0 0 0 10 9 3 22
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 45.5% 40.9% 13.6%  100.0%

CALHOUN N 1 0 6 1 44 38 14 104
% 1.0% .0% 5.8% 1.0% 42.3% 36.5% 13.5%  100.0%

CASS N 1 1 0 0 9 9 4 24
% 4.2% 4.2% .0% .0% 37.5% 37.5% 16.7%  100.0%

CHARLEVOIX N 0 0 1 1 5 9 10 26
% .0% .0% 3.8% 3.8% 19.2% 34.6% 38.5%  100.0%

CHEBOYGAN N 0 3 1 0 5 11 1 21
% .0% 14.3% 4.8% .0% 23.8% 52.4% 4.8%  100.0%

CHIPPEWA N 0 0 1 0 5 14 4 24
% .0% .0% 4.2% .0% 20.8% 58.3% 16.7%  100.0%

CLARE N 0 0 0 0 13 5 2 20
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 65.0% 25.0% 10.0%  100.0%

CLINTON N 0 0 0 0 11 17 15 43
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 25.6% 39.5% 349%  100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS IN PRIVATE PRACTICE BY FIRM SIZE AND COUNTY, 2013

NONE LARGE LARGE MEDIUM SMALL 0P Die? rorap
100+ TIME TIME

CRAWFORD N 0 0 0 0 6 2 2 10
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60.0% 20.0% 20.0%  100.0%

DELTA N 1 0 0 0 29 12 2 44
%  2.3% 0% 0% 0% 65.9% 27.3% 45%  100.0%

DICKINSON N 0 0 0 0 11 11 4 26
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42.3% 42.3% 154%  100.0%

EATON N 2 0 3 1 43 48 21 118
% 1.7% 0% 2.5% 8% 36.4% 40.7% 17.8%  100.0%

EMMET N 0 8 0 1 22 24 11 66
% 0% 12.1% 0% 1.5% 33.3% 36.4% 16.7%  100.0%

GENESEE N 2 4 15 12 134 198 64 429
% 5% 9% 3.5% 2.8% 31.2% 46.2% 14.9%  100.0%

GLADWIN N 0 0 0 0 1 8 3 12
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8.3% 66.7% 25.0%  100.0%

GOGEBIC N 0 0 1 0 10 3 2 16
% 0% 0% 6.3% 0% 62.5% 18.8% 12.5%  100.0%

GRAND N 3 0 36 33 116 55 37 280
TRAVERSE % 1.1% 0% 12.9% 11.8% 41.4% 19.6% 13.2%  100.0%
GRATIOT N 1 0 0 0 8 7 1 17
%  5.9% 0% 0% 0% 47.1% 41.2% 5.9%  100.0%

HILLSDALE N 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 20
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45.0% 50.0% 5.0%  100.0%

HOUGHTON N 0 0 0 0 4 10 4 18
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22.2% 55.6% 22.2%  100.0%

HURON N 0 0 0 0 9 6 4 19
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47.4% 31.6% 21.1%  100.0%

INGHAM N 4 97 107 49 258 203 107 825
% 5% 11.8% 13.0% 5.9% 31.3% 24.6% 13.0%  100.0%

IONIA N 0 0 0 0 10 16 1 27
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37.0% 59.3% 3.7%  100.0%

10SCO N 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 18
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44.4% 44.4% 11.1%  100.0%

IRON N 0 0 0 0 8 5 1 14
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57.1% 35.7% 71%  100.0%

ISABELLA N 0 0 0 0 24 20 1 45
% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53.3% 44.4% 2.2%  100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS IN PRIVATE PRACTICE BY FIRM SIZE AND COUNTY, 2013

NONE LARGE LARGE MEDIUM SMALL 0P Die? rorap
100+ TIME TIME

JACKSON N 1 0 1 8 60 33 26 129
% .8% .0% .8% 6.2% 46.5% 25.6% 20.2%  100.0%

KALAMAZOO N 4 67 26 28 150 105 46 426
% 9% 15.7% 6.1% 6.6% 35.2% 24.6% 10.8%  100.0%

KALKASKA N 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 75.0% 25.0%  100.0%

KENT N 10 320 264 80 399 267 108 1448
% 1% 22.1% 18.2% 5.5% 27.6% 18.4% 7.5%  100.0%

KEWEENAW N 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0%  100.0%

LAKE N 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%  100.0%

LAPEER N 0 0 0 0 34 22 7 63
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 54.0% 34.9% 11.1%  100.0%

LEELANAU N 0 0 2 2 16 13 10 43
% .0% .0% 4.7% 4.7% 37.2% 30.2% 23.3%  100.0%

LENAWEE N 0 0 8 0 18 31 9 66
% .0% .0% 12.1% .0% 27.3% 47.0% 13.6%  100.0%

LIVINGSTON N 4 0 0 0 88 92 47 231
% 1.7% .0% .0% .0% 38.1% 39.8% 20.3%  100.0%

LUCE N 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 66.7% 33.3%  100.0%

MACKINAC N 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 6
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% 66.7% .0%  100.0%

MACOMB N 8 24 17 26 389 443 154 1061
% .8% 2.3% 1.6% 2.5% 36.7% 41.8% 145%  100.0%

MANISTEE N 0 0 0 0 5 9 1 15
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% 60.0% 6.7%  100.0%

MARQUETTE N 0 4 5 1 48 20 7 85
% .0% 4.7% 5.9% 1.2% 56.5% 23.5% 8.2%  100.0%

MASON N 0 0 0 0 7 11 3 21
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% 52.4% 14.3%  100.0%

MECOSTA N 0 0 0 0 8 9 7 24
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% 37.5% 29.2%  100.0%

MENOMINEE N 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 10
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 20.0% 60.0% 20.0%  100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS IN PRIVATE PRACTICE BY FIRM SIZE AND COUNTY, 2013

NONE LARGE LARGE MEDIUM SMALL 0P Die? rorap
100+ TIME TIME

MIDLAND N 0 0 0 1 32 23 11 67
% .0% .0% .0% 1.5% 47.8% 34.3% 16.4%  100.0%

MISSAUKEE N 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5
% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 40.0% 60.0%  100.0%

MONROE N 2 1 4 10 39 41 16 113
% 1.8% 9% 3.5% 8.8% 34.5% 36.3% 14.2%  100.0%

MONTCALM N 1 0 0 0 6 12 4 23
% 4.3% .0% .0% .0% 26.1% 52.2% 17.4%  100.0%
MONTMORENCY N 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0%  100.0%

MUSKEGON N 0 10 1 5 56 45 14 131
% .0% 7.6% .8% 3.8% 42.7% 34.4% 10.7%  100.0%

NEWAYGO N 0 0 0 0 9 7 1 17
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 52.9% 41.2% 59%  100.0%

OAKLAND N 69 741 967 532 2014 1347 644 6314
% 1.1% 11.7% 15.3% 8.4% 31.9% 21.3% 10.2%  100.0%

OCEANA N 0 0 0 0 3 5 6 14
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 21.4% 35.7% 42.9%  100.0%

OGEMAW N 0 0 0 0 4 8 3 15
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 26.7% 53.3% 20.0%  100.0%

ONTONAGON N 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0%  100.0%

OSCEOLA N 1 0 0 0 1 5 1 8
% 12.5% .0% .0% .0% 12.5% 62.5% 125%  100.0%

OSCODA N 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 7
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 14.3% 42.9% 42.9%  100.0%

OTSEGO N 0 0 0 1 13 14 2 30
% .0% .0% .0% 3.3% 43.3% 46.7% 6.7%  100.0%

OTTAWA N 0 14 7 29 60 50 27 187
% .0% 7.5% 3.7% 15.5% 32.1% 26.7% 14.4%  100.0%

PRESQUE ISLE N 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 75.0% 25.0%  100.0%

ROSCOMMON N 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 14
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 35.7% 42.9% 21.4%  100.0%

SAGINAW N 3 2 37 10 114 75 19 260
% 1.2% .8% 14.2% 3.8% 43.8% 28.8% 7.3%  100.0%

SBM 2013 48



ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS IN PRIVATE PRACTICE BY FIRM SIZE AND COUNTY, 2013

NONE LARGE LARGE MEDIUM SMALL 0P Die? rorap
100+ TIME TIME

SAINT CLAIR N 1 2 3 0 51 47 15 119
% .8% 1.7% 2.5% .0% 42.9% 39.5% 12.6%  100.0%

SAINT JOSEPH N 0 0 0 0 22 10 5 37
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 59.5% 27.0% 13.5%  100.0%

SANILAC N 0 0 0 0 4 11 3 18
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 22.2% 61.1% 16.7%  100.0%

SCHOOLCRAFT N 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 66.7% 33.3% 0%  100.0%

SHIAWASSEE N 0 0 0 0 12 21 10 43
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 27.9% 48.8% 23.3%  100.0%

TUSCOLA N 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 20
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 40.0% 45.0% 15.0%  100.0%

VAN BUREN N 0 0 0 4 11 21 10 46
% .0% .0% .0% 8.7% 23.9% 45.7% 21.7%  100.0%

WASHTENAW N 13 115 45 43 212 174 120 722
% 1.8% 15.9% 6.2% 6.0% 29.4% 24.1% 16.6%  100.0%

WAYNE N 26 547 266 166 706 753 342 2806
% 9% 19.5% 9.5% 5.9% 25.2% 26.8% 12.2%  100.0%

WEXFORD N 0 0 0 0 10 16 2 28
% .0% .0% .0% .0% 35.7% 57.1% 7.1%  100.0%

TOTAL N 161 1962 1831 1048 5635 4678 2076 17391
% 9% 11.3% 10.5% 6.0% 32.4% 26.9% 11.9%  100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY PRIVATE PRACTICE AND NON-PRIVATE PRACTICE BY COUNTY, 2013
TOTAL

NO RESPONSE

ALCONA

ALGER

ALLEGAN

ALPENA

ANTRIM

ARENAC

BARAGA

BARRY

BAY

BENZIE

BERRIEN

BRANCH

CALHOUN

CASS

CHARLEVOIX

CHEBOYGAN

CHIPPEWA

CLARE

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

NON-PRIVATE
3
100.0%
12
80.0%

33.3%
74
61.2%
22
37.3%
35
62.5%

54.5%
6
100.0%
25
44.6%
88
47.8%
11
39.3%
139
48.8%
18
45.0%
121
53.8%
34
58.6%
27
50.9%
28
57.1%
35
59.3%
16

SBM 2013

PRIVATE

.0%

20.0%

66.7%
47
38.8%
37
62.7%
21
37.5%

45.5%

.0%
31
55.4%
96
52.2%
17
60.7%
146
51.2%
22
55.0%
104
46.2%
24
41.4%
26
49.1%
21
42.9%
24
40.7%
20

50

3
100.0%
15
100.0%
9
100.0%
121
100.0%
59
100.0%
56
100.0%
11
100.0%
6
100.0%
56
100.0%
184
100.0%
28
100.0%
285
100.0%
40
100.0%
225
100.0%
58
100.0%
53
100.0%
49
100.0%
59
100.0%
36




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY PRIVATE PRACTICE AND NON-PRIVATE PRACTICE BY COUNTY, 2013
NON-PRIVATE

CLINTON

CRAWFORD

DELTA

DICKINSON

EATON

EMMET

GENESEE

GLADWIN

GOGEBIC

GRAND TRAVERSE

GRATIOT

HILLSDALE

HOUGHTON

HURON

INGHAM

IONIA

1I0SCO

IRON

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

SBM 2013

44.4%
76
63.9%
10
50.0%
17
27.9%
23
46.9%
193
62.1%
58
46.8%
340
44.2%

42.9%

36.0%
144
34.0%
21
55.3%
14
41.2%
22
55.0%
22
53.7%
1701
67.3%
28
50.9%
21
53.8%

26.3%

PRIVATE
55.6%
43
36.1%
10
50.0%
44
72.1%
26
53.1%
118
37.9%
66
53.2%
429
55.8%
12
57.1%
16
64.0%
280
66.0%
17
44.7%
20
58.8%
18
45.0%
19
46.3%
825
32.7%
27
49.1%
18
46.2%
14
73.7%

TOTAL

51

100.0%
119
100.0%
20
100.0%
61
100.0%
49
100.0%
311
100.0%
124
100.0%
769
100.0%
21
100.0%
25
100.0%
424
100.0%
38
100.0%
34
100.0%
40
100.0%
41
100.0%
2526
100.0%
55
100.0%
39
100.0%
19
100.0%




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY PRIVATE PRACTICE AND NON-PRIVATE PRACTICE BY COUNTY, 2013
NON-PRIVATE

ISABELLA

JACKSON

KALAMAZOO

KALKASKA

KENT

KEWEENAW

LAKE

LAPEER

LEELANAU

LENAWEE

LIVINGSTON

LUCE

MACKINAC

MACOMB

MANISTEE

MARQUETTE

MASON

MECOSTA

MENOMINEE

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
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71
61.2%
160
55.4%
292
40.7%

60.0%
1131
43.9%

50.0%

71.4%
51
44.7%
50
53.8%
48
42.1%
214
48.1%

70.0%

60.0%
860
44.8%
19
55.9%
57
40.1%
14
40.0%
30
55.6%

PRIVATE
45

38.8%

129

44.6%

426

59.3%

40.0%
1448
56.1%

50.0%

28.6%
63
55.3%
43
46.2%
66
57.9%
231
51.9%

30.0%

40.0%
1061
55.2%
15
44.1%
85
59.9%
21
60.0%
24
44.4%
10

TOTAL

52

116
100.0%
289
100.0%
718
100.0%
10
100.0%
2579
100.0%
4
100.0%
7
100.0%
114
100.0%
93
100.0%
114
100.0%
445
100.0%
10
100.0%
15
100.0%
1921
100.0%
34
100.0%
142
100.0%
35
100.0%
54
100.0%
18




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY PRIVATE PRACTICE AND NON-PRIVATE PRACTICE BY COUNTY, 2013
NON-PRIVATE

MIDLAND

MISSAUKEE

MONROE

MONTCALM

MONTMORENCY

MUSKEGON

NEWAYGO

OAKLAND

OCEANA

OGEMAW

ONTONAGON

OSCEOLA

OSCODA

OTSEGO

OTTAWA

PRESQUE ISLE

ROSCOMMON

SAGINAW

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

SBM 2013

44.4%
148
68.8%
4
44.4%
105
48.2%
25
52.1%

62.5%
127
49.2%
22
56.4%
4591
42.1%
11
44.0%
17
53.1%

80.0%

38.5%

12.5%
24
44.4%
194
50.9%

60.0%
15
51.7%
173
40.0%

PRIVATE

55.6%
67
31.2%

55.6%
113
51.8%
23
47.9%

37.5%
131
50.8%
17
43.6%
6314
57.9%
14
56.0%
15
46.9%

20.0%

61.5%

87.5%
30
55.6%
187
49.1%

40.0%
14
48.3%
260
60.0%

53

TOTAL

100.0%
215
100.0%
9
100.0%
218
100.0%
48
100.0%
8
100.0%
258
100.0%
39
100.0%
10905
100.0%
25
100.0%
32
100.0%
5
100.0%
13
100.0%
8
100.0%
54
100.0%
381
100.0%
10
100.0%
29
100.0%
433
100.0%




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY PRIVATE PRACTICE AND NON-PRIVATE PRACTICE BY COUNTY, 2013
NON-PRIVATE

SAINT CLAIR

SAINT JOSEPH

SANILAC

SCHOOLCRAFT

SHIAWASSEE

TUSCOLA

VAN BUREN

WASHTENAW

WAYNE

WEXFORD

TOTAL

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

SBM 2013

105
46.9%
20
35.1%
23
56.1%

50.0%
54
55.7%
23
53.5%
42
47.7%
933
56.4%
3660
56.6%
23
45.1%
16813
49.2%

PRIVATE

119
53.1%
37
64.9%
18
43.9%

50.0%
43
44.3%
20
46.5%
46
52.3%
722
43.6%
2806
43.4%
28
54.9%
17391
50.8%

54

TOTAL

224
100.0%
57
100.0%
41
100.0%
6
100.0%
97
100.0%
43
100.0%
88
100.0%
1655
100.0%
6466
100.0%
51
100.0%
34204
100.0%




ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY AGE GROUP AND COUNTY, 2013

29 OR 30TO 39 40 TO 49 50 TO 59 60 OR
UNDER OVER TOTAL
NO RESPONSE N 0 3 0 0 0 3
% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
ALCONA N 0 0 4 3 8 15
% .0% .0% 26.7% 20.0% 53.3% 100.0%
ALGER N 0 0 2 4 3 9
% .0% .0% 22.2% 44.4% 33.3% 100.0%
ALLEGAN N 5 16 21 23 56 121
% 4.1% 13.2% 17.4% 19.0% 46.3% 100.0%
ALPENA N 3 7 7 14 28 59
% 5.1% 11.9% 11.9% 23.7% 47.5% 100.0%
ANTRIM N 0 2 6 8 40 56
% .0% 3.6% 10.7% 14.3% 71.4% 100.0%
ARENAC N 2 0 0 4 5 11
% 18.2% .0% .0% 36.4% 45.5% 100.0%
BARAGA N 0 1 0 3 2 6
% .0% 16.7% .0% 50.0% 33.3% 100.0%
BARRY N 2 7 10 14 23 56
% 3.6% 12.5% 17.9% 25.0% 41.1% 100.0%
BAY N 5 27 33 45 74 184
% 2.7% 14.7% 17.9% 24.5% 40.2% 100.0%
BENZIE N 1 1 3 4 19 28
% 3.6% 3.6% 10.7% 14.3% 67.9% 100.0%
BERRIEN N 11 35 59 65 115 285
% 3.9% 12.3% 20.7% 22.8% 40.4% 100.0%
BRANCH N 0 7 5 8 20 40
% .0% 17.5% 12.5% 20.0% 50.0% 100.0%
CALHOUN N 6 23 48 56 92 225
% 2.7% 10.2% 21.3% 24.9% 40.9% 100.0%
CASS N 0 9 12 14 23 58
% .0% 15.5% 20.7% 24.1% 39.7% 100.0%
CHARLEVOIX N 0 4 9 10 30 53
% .0% 7.5% 17.0% 18.9% 56.6% 100.0%
CHEBOYGAN N 0 5 7 11 26 49
% .0% 10.2% 14.3% 22.4% 53.1% 100.0%
CHIPPEWA N 0 11 13 13 22 59
% .0% 18.6% 22.0% 22.0% 37.3% 100.0%
SBM 2013
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CLARE

CLINTON

CRAWFORD

DELTA

DICKINSON

EATON

EMMET

GENESEE

GLADWIN

GOGEBIC

GRAND

TRAVERSE

GRATIOT

HILLSDALE

HOUGHTON

HURON

INGHAM

IONIA

10SCO

ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY AGE GROUP AND COUNTY, 2013

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

29 OR
UNDER

5.6%

2.5%

.0%

1.6%

2.0%

13

4.2%

.8%

36

4.7%

4.8%

.0%

15

3.5%

2.6%

5.9%

.0%

4.9%

124

4.9%

3.6%

2.6%

30TO 39

16.7%
15
12.6%

30.0%
11
18.0%

12.2%
47
15.1%
14
11.3%
115
15.0%

4.8%

8.0%

69

16.3%

15.8%

11.8%

20.0%

7.3%

503

19.9%

14.5%

5
12.8%

SBM 2013

40 TO 49

11
30.6%

24
20.2%

25.0%

8.2%

16.3%
67
21.5%
22
17.7%
167
21.7%

14.3%

16.0%
89
21.0%
11
28.9%

20.6%

12.5%

17.1%
507
20.1%
19
34.5%
7
17.9%

50 TO 59

11.1%
24
20.2%

15.0%
13
21.3%
14
28.6%
59
19.0%
23
18.5%
166
21.6%

23.8%

28.0%
91
21.5%

23.7%

23.5%
13
32.5%

22.0%
613
24.3%
12
21.8%

17.9%

60 OR
OVER

13
36.1%
53
44.5%

30.0%
31
50.8%
20
40.8%
125
40.2%
64
51.6%
285
37.1%
11
52.4%
12
48.0%
160
37.7%
11
28.9%
13
38.2%
14
35.0%
20
48.8%
779
30.8%
14
25.5%
19
48.7%

TOTAL
36
100.0%
119
100.0%
20
100.0%
61
100.0%
49
100.0%
311
100.0%
124
100.0%
769
100.0%
21
100.0%
25
100.0%
424
100.0%
38
100.0%
34
100.0%
40
100.0%
41
100.0%
2526
100.0%
55
100.0%
39
100.0%
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY AGE GROUP AND COUNTY, 2013

29 OR 30TO 39 40 TO 49 50 TO 59 60 OR
UNDER OVER TOTAL
IRON N 1 0 3 4 11 19
% 5.3% .0% 15.8% 21.1% 57.9% 100.0%
ISABELLA N 6 27 23 30 30 116
% 5.2% 23.3% 19.8% 25.9% 25.9% 100.0%
JACKSON N 11 47 46 66 119 289
% 3.8% 16.3% 15.9% 22.8% 41.2% 100.0%
KALAMAZOO N 18 117 147 188 248 718
% 2.5% 16.3% 20.5% 26.2% 34.5% 100.0%
KALKASKA N 2 2 0 3 3 10
% 20.0% 20.0% .0% 30.0% 30.0% 100.0%
KENT N 131 559 552 630 707 2579
% 5.1% 21.7% 21.4% 24.4% 27.4% 100.0%
KEWEENAW N 0 0 0 2 2 4
% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
LAKE N 0 1 0 3 3 7
% .0% 14.3% .0% 42.9% 42.9% 100.0%
LAPEER N 5 13 30 26 40 114
% 4.4% 11.4% 26.3% 22.8% 35.1% 100.0%
LEELANAU N 0 8 9 25 51 93
% .0% 8.6% 9.7% 26.9% 54.8% 100.0%
LENAWEE N 2 16 25 29 42 114
% 1.8% 14.0% 21.9% 25.4% 36.8% 100.0%
LIVINGSTON N 20 71 99 104 151 445
% 4.5% 16.0% 22.2% 23.4% 33.9% 100.0%
LUCE N 0 3 1 1 5 10
% .0% 30.0% 10.0% 10.0% 50.0% 100.0%
MACKINAC N 0 2 3 2 8 15
% .0% 13.3% 20.0% 13.3% 53.3% 100.0%
MACOMB N 101 352 409 471 588 1921
% 5.3% 18.3% 21.3% 24.5% 30.6% 100.0%
MANISTEE N 0 4 5 10 15 34
% .0% 11.8% 14.7% 29.4% 44.1% 100.0%
MARQUETTE N 5 24 19 40 54 142
% 3.5% 16.9% 13.4% 28.2% 38.0% 100.0%
MASON N 2 4 2 10 17 35
% 5.7% 11.4% 5.7% 28.6% 48.6% 100.0%
SBM 2013
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY AGE GROUP AND COUNTY, 2013

29 OR 30TO 39 40 TO 49 50 TO 59 60 OR
UNDER OVER TOTAL
MECOSTA N 1 7 9 12 25 54
% 1.9% 13.0% 16.7% 22.2% 46.3% 100.0%
MENOMINEE N 0 1 3 6 8 18
% .0% 5.6% 16.7% 33.3% 44.4% 100.0%
MIDLAND N 3 32 58 65 57 215
% 1.4% 14.9% 27.0% 30.2% 26.5% 100.0%
MISSAUKEE N 0 1 2 1 5 9
% .0% 11.1% 22.2% 11.1% 55.6% 100.0%
MONROE N 11 39 59 47 66 218
% 5.0% 17.9% 25.2% 21.6% 30.3% 100.0%
MONTCALM N 0 12 7 7 22 48
% .0% 25.0% 14.6% 14.6% 45.8% 100.0%
MONTMORENCY N 0 2 0 2 4 8
% .0% 25.0% .0% 25.0% 50.0% 100.0%
MUSKEGON N 9 39 53 66 91 258
% 3.5% 15.1% 20.5% 25.6% 35.3% 100.0%
NEWAYGO N 0 10 8 7 14 39
% .0% 25.6% 20.5% 17.9% 35.9% 100.0%
OAKLAND N 551 2022 2501 2497 3334 10905
% 5.1% 18.5% 22.9% 22.9% 30.6% 100.0%
OCEANA N 1 2 4 2 16 25
% 4.0% 8.0% 16.0% 8.0% 64.0% 100.0%
OGEMAW N 1 3 7 10 11 32
% 3.1% 9.4% 21.9% 31.3% 34.4% 100.0%
ONTONAGON N 0 1 1 1 2 5
% .0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 100.0%
OSCEOLA N 0 1 2 2 8 13
% .0% 7.7% 15.4% 15.4% 61.5% 100.0%
OSCODA N 1 1 2 1 3 8
% 12.5% 12.5% 25.0% 12.5% 37.5% 100.0%
OTSEGO N 2 7 9 8 28 54
% 3.7% 13.0% 16.7% 14.8% 51.9% 100.0%
OTTAWA N 14 75 85 94 113 381
% 3.7% 19.7% 22.3% 24.71% 29.7% 100.0%
PRESQUE ISLE N 0 1 1 5 3 10
% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 50.0% 30.0% 100.0%
SBM 2013
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ACTIVE MICHIGAN RESIDENTS BY AGE GROUP AND COUNTY, 2013

29 OR 30TO 39 40 TO 49 50 TO 59 60 OR
UNDER OVER TOTAL
ROSCOMMON N 2 0 6 4 17 29
% 6.9% .0% 20.7% 13.8% 58.6% 100.0%
SAGINAW N 16 43 69 110 195 433
% 3.7% 9.9% 15.9% 25.4% 45.0% 100.0%
SAINT CLAIR N 9 30 51 49 85 224
% 4.0% 13.4% 22.8% 21.9% 37.9% 100.0%
SAINT JOSEPH N 2 7 10 15 23 57
% 3.5% 12.3% 17.5% 26.3% 40.4% 100.0%
SANILAC N 2 5 5 11 18 41
% 4.9% 12.2% 12.2% 26.8% 43.9% 100.0%
SCHOOLCRAFT N 0 1 1 1 3 6
% .0% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 50.0% 100.0%
SHIAWASSEE N 4 13 17 24 39 97
% 4.1% 13.4% 17.5% 24.7% 40.2% 100.0%
TUSCOLA N 2 8 5 12 16 43
% 4.7% 18.6% 11.6% 27.9% 37.2% 100.0%
VAN BUREN N 2 14 17 21 34 88
% 2.3% 15.9% 19.3% 23.9% 38.6% 100.0%
WASHTENAW N 51 285 378 391 550 1655
% 3.1% 17.2% 22.8% 23.6% 33.2% 100.0%
WAYNE N 306 1167 1341 1679 1973 6466
% 4.7% 18.0% 20.7% 26.0% 30.5% 100.0%
WEXFORD N 2 5 8 15 21 51
% 3.9% 9.8% 15.7% 29.4% 41.2% 100.0%
TOTAL N 1536 6071 7295 8188 11114 34204
% 4.5% 17.7% 21.3% 23.9% 32.5% 100.0%
SBM 2013
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